

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Supreme Court Case No. SC09-1849

LAZARO E. SOSA, in his own right
and on behalf of all persons similarly
situated,

Petitioners,

v.

SAFEWAY PREMIUM FINANCE
COMPANY, a Florida corporation,

Respondent.

On Discretionary Conflict Review of Decisions of the Third District Court of
Appeal and other District Courts of Appeal

JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF PETITIONERS

BENJAMIN R. ALVAREZ, ESQUIRE
EDUARDO GOMEZ, ESQUIRE
ALVAREZ, CARBONELL & GOMEZ, P.L.
2330 Ponce De Leon Boulevard, Suite 201
Coral Gables, FL 33134
Telephone: (305) 444-5885
Facsimile: (305) 444-8986
Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....3

I. STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS.....4

II. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....7

III. ARGUMENT.....9

 A. A CLASS ACTION BASED ON A STATUTE WITH A
 KNOWINGLY OR WILLFULLY COMPONENT IS
 VIABLE UNDER RULE 1.220 AND ITS
 FEDERAL COUNTERPART.....9

 B. THE THIRD DISTRICT MISSAPPLIED THE
 COMMONALITY REQUIREMENT OF RULE 1.220.....11

IV. CONCLUSION.....13

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....14

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Equity Residential Properties Trust v. Yates</i> , 910 So.2d 401 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005).....	11, 13
<i>Olen Properties Corp. v. Moss</i> , 981 So. 2d 515 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008).....	12
<i>Smith v. Foremost Ins. Co.</i> , 884 So. 2d 341 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004).....	7, 10
<i>Smith v. Glen Cove Apartments Condominiums Master Association, Inc.</i> , 847 So. 2d 1107 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003).....	12
<i>Terry L. Braun, P.A. v. Campbell</i> , 827 So. 2d 261 (Fla. 5th DCA 2002).....	13
